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C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI

384 Optoelectronics, Indicators, Lamps & Displays

Prices are in Thai Baht and exclude 7% VAT.

Due to the volatile nature of certain products,

prices are subject to change without notice.
384 1,000s more products available at www.farnell-newarkinone.com

Solid State Relays - continued

Single and Dual, Form A - continued

Slotted Opto Switches

Gap Pin
H W D width spacing Order Code

11 12 6.35 3.1 7.2 x 2.5 102-1129, 102-1130,
102-1131

5.2 5 4 2 3.75 x 2.54 491-354
9.52 10.16 5.58 5.08 8.26 x 2.67 491-330
16.2 17.7 6 8 13.8 x 2.5 117-3621
19.7 14 5 5 11.2 x 1.25 117-3623
16.1 31.75 6.35 16.76 2.54 x 1.25 489-1016

10.55 23.75 12.95 3.18 8.13 x 2.54 489-1028

Gap Pin Fixing 
H W D width spacing Centres

H21A1, H21B1 10.8 24.7 6.35 3.1 7.2 x 2.5 19
OPB815W-Z* 14.1 31.75 6.35 9.53 13 x 2.5 25.4
HOA1877-002* 12.7 31.75 7.62 9.52 17.78 x 2.5 25.4
OPB365T55 10.8 24.7 6.35 2.9 5.6 x 2.5 19
HOA1873-11 10.8 25.4 6.35 2.54 7.62 x 2.54 19
HOA0865-T55 10.8 24.7 6.35 3.1 5.6 x 2.5 19
EE-SX129 8.0 13 6 3 9.2 x 1.94 —
EE-SG3 18 25.4 6.35 3.6 7.6 x 2.54 19
EE-SG3-B 15.9 25.4 6.2 3.6 7.6 x 2.54 19
EE-SV3 18.2 15.1 6.2 3.4 7.6 x 2.54 12.7
EE-SM3B 10 25 6.2 3 6.5 x 2.54 19
HOA1877-003 12.7 31.75 7.62 9.52 17.78 x 2.54 25.4
H21A1 10.8 24.7 6.35 3.1 7.2 x 2.54 19
H21B1 10.8 24.7 6.35 3.1 7.2 x 2.54 19
* = Flying Lead Termination, Length = 610mm min.

Mftrs. Price Each
List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
LH1540AT 104-5531● 152.00 135.00 113.00 96.00 – –
LH1513AB 104-5533● 412.00 367.00 307.00 247.00 – –
LH1503AB 104-5534● 412.00 367.00 307.00 247.00 – –

Breakdown Switching Time
IC V(BR) CEO (μs) typ. Mftrs. 
mA @ IF mA min tonμs toffμs VCE (SAT) Mftr. List No.

Transisitor Output
1 20 30 8 50 0.4 FCH H22A1
1 20 55 8 50 0.4 FCH H22A4

0.25 10 30 50 50 0.4 Kodenshi SG-211
1 5 30 40 20 0.4 OPTEK OPB620

20 50 30 4 4 0.4 OMRON EE-SX1070
20 50 30 4 4 0.4 OMRON EE-SX1042
50 20 30 0.4 OPTEK OPB815L
50 20 30 0.4 OPTEK OPB840L51

Darlington Output
7.5 10 30 45 250 1 FCH H22B1

IC IF ton toff VCE (SAT) Mftrs.
mA @ mA μs typ. μs typ. max. Mftr. List No. Order Code

NPN Transistor Output
1 20 8 50 0.4 FCH H21A1 102-1132
20 50 4 4 0.4 OMRON EE-SX1070 117-3621
20 50 4 4 0.4 OMRON EE-SX1042 117-3623
20 50 4 4 0.4 OMRON EE-SV3 117-3627

NPN Transistor Output - Deep Gap
1 20 — — 0.4 OPTEK OPB815W-Z 118-2342

0.5 50 — — 0.4 HONEYWELL HOA1877-002 176-9388

NPN Transistor Output
14** 20 — — 0.4 OPTEK OPB365T55 139-828
0.3 20 10 12 0.4 HWL HOA1873-11 120-1176
0.5 10 5 5 0.4 HWL HOA0865-T55 120-1178
20 50 4 4 — OMRON EE-SX129 121-6962
20 50 4 4 0.4 OMRON EE-SG3 117-3624
20 50 4 4 0.4 OMRON EE-SG3-B 117-3626
20 50 4 4 0.4 OMRON EE-SV3 117-3627

Darlington Output
1 20 8 50 0.4 FCH H22A1 102-1129
1 20 8 50 0.4 FCH H22A4 102-1130

7.5 10 45 250 1 FCH H22B1 102-1131
20 15 180 60 0.9 OMRON EE-SM3B 121-6963
1.5 50 15 15 1.1 HONEYWELL HOA1877-003 183-8386
1.5 10 45 250 1.1 FCH H21B1 102-1133

** IC = Maximum Rating

Mftrs. Price Each
List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+
SG-211 491-354● 168.00 152.00 123.00 102.00
OPB620 491-330● 209.00 192.00 160.00 100.00
EE-SX1070 117-3621● 151.00 144.00 138.00 95.00
EE-SX1042 117-3623● 172.00 169.00 – – – –
OPB815L 489-1016● 261.00 247.00 228.00 218.00
OPB840L51 489-1028● 261.00 247.00 228.00 218.00
H22A1 102-1129● 58.00 40.00 31.00 28.00
H22A4 102-1130● 65.00 46.00 36.00 30.00
H22B1 102-1131● 58.00 41.00 32.00 27.00

206452

Mftrs. Price Each
List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+
H21A1 102-1132● 65.00 46.00 36.00 30.00
EE-SX1070 117-3621● 151.00 144.00 138.00 95.00
EE-SX1042 117-3623● 172.00 169.00 – – – –
EE-SV3 117-3627● 381.00 343.00 308.00 225.00
OPB815W-Z 118-2342● 613.00 406.00 298.00 210.00
HOA1877-002 176-9388● 604.00 530.00 479.00 434.00
OPB365T55 139-828● 252.00 220.00 196.00 117.00
HOA1873-11 120-1176● 181.00 171.00 164.00 – –
HOA0865-T55 120-1178● 181.00 171.00 164.00 – –
EE-SX129 121-6962● 261.00 189.00 176.00 151.00
EE-SG3 117-3624● 309.00 300.00 287.00 270.00
EE-SG3-B 117-3626● 313.00 202.00 – – – –
EE-SV3 117-3627● 381.00 343.00 308.00 225.00
H22A1 102-1129● 58.00 40.00 31.00 28.00
H22A4 102-1130● 65.00 46.00 36.00 30.00
H22B1 102-1131● 58.00 41.00 32.00 27.00
EE-SM3B 121-6963● 281.00 232.00 220.00 196.00
HOA1877-003 183-8386● 666.00 586.00 530.00 483.00
H21B1 102-1133● 71.00 50.00 39.00 35.00

Transistor/Darlington Output

206214

Transistor/Darlington Output

Note: 491-354 has emitter connections reversed.

206213

Transistor

Chamfer indicates emitter (diode) on H21 series. Pin 1 identified on OPB866-T55.

Darlington

äNote: HOA1873-11 has detector connections reversed, i.e. pin 4 is collector.

äTransistor

Top View

Darlington

Top View

Top View

Schmitt Trigger Output

489-1016

491-342

Top View

489-1028

Bottom View
1 Anode
2 Gnd
3 Output
4 VCC
5 Cathode

121-6963
121-6962

Bottom View
1 Anode
2 Cathode
3 VCC
4 VO
5 GND102-1134,

120-1179

117-3627

118-2342-with leads
183-8386-with pins

176-9388-with pins

113-6079
(610mm flying
leads)

Illustration 121-6963 also represents the following:
102-1132, 139-828, 120-1176, 120-1178, 102-1133, 117-3624 & 117-3626

Red
Black
Green
White
Blue

Anode
Cathode
Ground
VCC
Vout


